Life Insurance Madison NIS $10,000 – Less than 20 hours per week 
Madison NIS $25,000 – More than 20 hours per 
week 

Adult Education ESL Instructor 

(Non-LCEA Member) 
Hourly Rate: $23.26 

*Leave Time 

Personal Time Off 

Employees will receive one hundred four (104) hours of PTO 
per year when working a forty (40) hours per week. 
Employees working less than forty (40) hours per week will 
receive prorated leave time. 

Holidays 

7; December 25, December 26, December 27, December 28, 
December 29, December 31, January 1.